



Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 2/2/2022
Aurora Ave/104th St/100th St Widening
Project # 2022-03

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Alliance Construction Group, LLC		Sternquist Construction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Urbandale, IA		Indianola, IA	
						Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00
2	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	CY	2,663.0	\$14.00	\$37,282.00	\$11.00	\$29,293.00	\$13.50	\$35,950.50
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	2,388.0	\$15.00	\$35,820.00	\$16.00	\$38,208.00	\$35.50	\$84,774.00
4	EXCAVATION, CLASS 20	CY	762.0	\$20.00	\$15,240.00	\$30.00	\$22,860.00	\$22.00	\$16,764.00
5	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12 IN.	SY	18,993.0	\$4.00	\$75,972.00	\$3.25	\$61,727.25	\$5.50	\$104,461.50
6	STORM SEWER, TRENCH, RCP, 15 IN.	LF	585.0	\$70.00	\$40,950.00	\$45.00	\$26,325.00	\$82.50	\$48,262.50
7	STORM SEWER, TRENCH, RCP, 18 IN.	LF	40.0	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
8	STORM SEWER, TRENCH, RCP, 24 IN.	LF	48.0	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$137.50	\$6,600.00
9	STORM SEWER, TRENCH, RCP, 30 IN.	LF	16.0	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00
10	STORM SEWER, TRENCH, RCP, 48 IN.	LF	140.0	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$225.00	\$31,500.00	\$231.00	\$32,340.00
11	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER	LF	519.2	\$25.00	\$12,980.00	\$10.00	\$5,192.00	\$16.50	\$8,566.80
12	FOOTING FOR 84" CONC PIPE APRON	LS	1.0	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
13	CLASS R-4 CONCRETE BACKFILL	LS	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
14	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	12.0	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$825.00	\$9,900.00
15	WATERMAIN BYPASS ASSEMBLY	EA	3.0	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$41,250.00
16	FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION	EA	3.0	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00
17	INTAKE, SW-401, 48"	EA	1.0	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
18	INTAKE, SW-501	EA	2.0	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
19	INTAKE, SW-503	EA	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
20	INTAKE, SW-501, TOP ONLY	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
21	INTAKE, SW-503, TOP ONLY	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
22	INTAKE, SW-505	EA	12.0	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$79,200.00
23	INTAKE, SW-506	EA	11.0	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$9,075.00	\$99,825.00
24	INTAKE, SW-506, (MODIFIED, TYPE A)	EA	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00
25	INTAKE, SW-506, (MODIFIED, TYPE B)	EA	1.0	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
26	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	7.0	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00
27	CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPE	EA	34.0	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$74,800.00
28	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	3.0	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
29	REMOVAL OF INTAKE/MANHOLE	EA	26.0	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$28,600.00
30	STD / S-F PCC PAVEMENT, 9 IN.	SY	15,577.0	\$68.00	\$1,059,236.00	\$71.00	\$1,105,967.00	\$75.00	\$1,168,275.00
31	DOWELED CONCRETE MEDIAN	SY	3.8	\$200.00	\$760.00	\$650.00	\$2,470.00	\$600.00	\$2,280.00
32	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	3,551.6	\$15.00	\$53,274.00	\$8.00	\$28,412.80	\$11.00	\$39,067.60
33	RECREATIONAL TRAIL, PCC, 5 IN.	SY	4,420.0	\$60.00	\$265,200.00	\$42.00	\$185,640.00	\$40.00	\$176,800.00
34	SPECIAL SUBGRADE PREPARATION	STA	38.7	\$400.00	\$15,480.00	\$400.00	\$15,480.00	\$676.50	\$26,180.55
35	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4 IN.	SY	2,070.0	\$55.00	\$113,850.00	\$48.00	\$99,360.00	\$46.00	\$95,220.00
36	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	248.0	\$50.00	\$12,400.00	\$35.00	\$8,680.00	\$55.00	\$13,640.00
37	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, CONCRETE, 7 IN.	SY	863.0	\$60.00	\$51,780.00	\$60.00	\$51,780.00	\$53.00	\$45,739.00
38	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	15,905.3	\$15.00	\$238,579.50	\$7.25	\$115,313.43	\$11.00	\$174,958.30
39	TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION	LS	1.0	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
40	PAVEMENT MARKING, SOLV/WATER	STA	168.9	\$40.00	\$6,756.00	\$62.00	\$10,471.80	\$52.00	\$8,782.80
41	PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED	STA	10.8	\$35.00	\$378.00	\$110.00	\$1,188.00	\$121.00	\$1,306.80
42	PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	Ea	22.0	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00
43	GROOVES CUT - PAV'T MARKINGS	STA	168.9	\$45.00	\$7,600.50	\$39.00	\$6,587.10	\$43.00	\$7,262.70
44	GROOVES CUT - SYMB/LEGENDS	EA	22.0	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$25,520.00	\$25,520.00
46	PORTABLE DYN. MSG SIGN (PDMS)	CDA	60.0	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00
47	SEED/FERT/MULCH TYPE 1 (URBAN)	AC	3.8	\$3,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$12,540.00
48	SEED/FERT/MULCH TYPE 4 (TMP URB)	AC	7.6	\$2,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$10,640.00	\$1,540.00	\$11,704.00
49	SEEDING WARRANTY, 12 MONTH	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00
50	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00
51	FILTER SOCK, 9 IN. DIA.	LF	2,900.0	\$2.00	\$5,800.00	\$1.75	\$5,075.00	\$2.00	\$5,800.00
52	FILTER SOCK, REMOVAL	LF	2,900.0	\$0.50	\$1,450.00	\$0.25	\$725.00	\$0.50	\$1,450.00
53	RIP RAP, CLASS B	TON	840.0	\$70.00	\$58,800.00	\$110.00	\$92,400.00	\$77.00	\$64,680.00
54	SILT FENCE	LF	1,500.0	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
55	MAINT. AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	1,500.0	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$0.25	\$375.00	\$0.50	\$750.00
56	INLET PROT DEVICE SED. FILTER	EA	57.0	\$170.00	\$9,690.00	\$125.00	\$7,125.00	\$137.50	\$7,837.50
57	INLET PROT - MAINT AND REMOVE	EA	57.0	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$11.00	\$627.00
58	CHAIN LINK FENCE, BLK VINYL, 42 IN.	LF	315.0	\$65.00	\$20,475.00	\$29.00	\$9,135.00	\$35.00	\$11,025.00
59	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	210.0	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$8.00	\$1,680.00
60	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	692.0	\$7.00	\$4,844.00	\$6.00	\$4,152.00	\$6.50	\$4,498.00
61	LG BLOCK GRAV RETAINING WALL	SF	1,722.0	\$50.00	\$86,100.00	\$44.00	\$75,768.00	\$43.50	\$74,907.00
62	REMOVAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	LS	1.0	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
63	CULVERT OUTLET REPAIR	LS	1.0	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$92,170.00	\$92,170.00
64	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1.0	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
65	MONUMENT PRESERVE/REPLACE	LS	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
66	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1.0	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Total					\$2,886,887.00		\$2,644,445.38		\$3,021,410.55



Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 2/2/2022
Aurora Ave/104th St/100th St Widening
Project # 2022-03

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Concrete Technologies, Inc.		Iowa Civil Contracting, Inc.		Absolute Concrete	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$8,875.00	\$8,875.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	CY	2,663.0	\$12.50	\$33,287.50	\$13.20	\$35,151.60	\$9.75	\$25,964.25
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	2,388.0	\$33.50	\$79,998.00	\$35.20	\$84,057.60	\$17.00	\$40,596.00
4	EXCAVATION, CLASS 20	CY	762.0	\$21.00	\$16,002.00	\$22.00	\$16,764.00	\$26.00	\$19,812.00
5	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12 IN.	SY	18,993.0	\$5.50	\$104,461.50	\$5.50	\$104,461.50	\$3.25	\$61,727.25
6	STORM SEWER, TRENCH, RCP, 15 IN.	LF	585.0	\$79.00	\$46,215.00	\$82.50	\$48,262.50	\$81.00	\$47,385.00
7	STORM SEWER, TRENCH, RCP, 18 IN.	LF	40.0	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$201.00	\$8,040.00
8	STORM SEWER, TRENCH, RCP, 24 IN.	LF	48.0	\$130.00	\$6,240.00	\$137.50	\$6,600.00	\$198.00	\$9,504.00
9	STORM SEWER, TRENCH, RCP, 30 IN.	LF	16.0	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$338.00	\$5,408.00
10	STORM SEWER, TRENCH, RCP, 48 IN.	LF	140.0	\$220.00	\$30,800.00	\$231.00	\$32,340.00	\$270.00	\$37,800.00
11	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER	LF	519.2	\$16.00	\$8,307.20	\$16.50	\$8,566.80	\$35.00	\$18,172.00
12	FOOTING FOR 84" CONC PIPE APRON	LS	1.0	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$8,810.00	\$8,810.00
13	CLASS R-4 CONCRETE BACKFILL	LS	1.0	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,975.00	\$6,975.00
14	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	12.0	\$785.00	\$9,420.00	\$825.00	\$9,900.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
15	WATERMAIN BYPASS ASSEMBLY	EA	3.0	\$13,125.00	\$39,375.00	\$13,750.00	\$41,250.00	\$8,890.00	\$26,670.00
16	FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION	EA	3.0	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00	\$4,750.00	\$14,250.00
17	INTAKE, SW-401, 48"	EA	1.0	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$6,195.00	\$6,195.00
18	INTAKE, SW-501	EA	2.0	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$6,555.00	\$13,110.00
19	INTAKE, SW-503	EA	1.0	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$11,025.00	\$11,025.00
20	INTAKE, SW-501, TOP ONLY	EA	1.0	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
21	INTAKE, SW-503, TOP ONLY	EA	1.0	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
22	INTAKE, SW-505	EA	12.0	\$6,300.00	\$75,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$79,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00
23	INTAKE, SW-506	EA	11.0	\$8,665.00	\$95,315.00	\$9,075.00	\$99,825.00	\$11,250.00	\$123,750.00
24	INTAKE, SW-506, (MODIFIED, TYPE A)	EA	1.0	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$16,450.00	\$16,450.00
25	INTAKE, SW-506, (MODIFIED, TYPE B)	EA	1.0	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,450.00	\$16,450.00
26	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	7.0	\$1,575.00	\$11,025.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$3,250.00	\$22,750.00
27	CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPE	EA	34.0	\$2,100.00	\$71,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$74,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$85,000.00
28	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	3.0	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,350.00	\$16,050.00
29	REMOVAL OF INTAKE/MANHOLE	EA	26.0	\$1,050.00	\$27,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$58,500.00
30	STD / S-F PCC CONCRETE, 9 IN.	SY	15,577.0	\$73.75	\$1,148,803.75	\$74.41	\$1,159,084.57	\$95.00	\$1,479,815.00
31	DOWELED PAVEMENT MEDIAN	SY	3.8	\$555.00	\$2,109.00	\$578.96	\$2,200.05	\$400.00	\$1,520.00
32	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	3,551.6	\$10.50	\$37,291.80	\$11.00	\$39,067.60	\$7.10	\$25,216.36
33	RECREATIONAL TRAIL, PCC, 5 IN.	SY	4,420.0	\$38.00	\$167,960.00	\$39.60	\$175,032.00	\$50.00	\$221,000.00
34	SPECIAL SUBGRADE PREPARATION	STA	38.7	\$645.00	\$24,961.50	\$676.50	\$26,180.55	\$985.00	\$38,119.50
35	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4 IN.	SY	2,070.0	\$43.50	\$90,045.00	\$45.54	\$94,267.80	\$48.00	\$99,360.00
36	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	248.0	\$52.50	\$13,020.00	\$55.00	\$13,640.00	\$55.00	\$13,640.00
37	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, CONCRETE, 7 IN.	SY	863.0	\$50.00	\$43,150.00	\$52.58	\$45,376.54	\$65.00	\$56,095.00
38	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	15,905.3	\$10.50	\$167,005.65	\$11.00	\$174,958.30	\$7.25	\$115,313.43
39	TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION	LS	1.0	\$73,400.00	\$73,400.00	\$70,125.00	\$70,125.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
40	PAVEMENT MARKING, SOLV/WATER	STA	168.9	\$49.50	\$8,360.55	\$46.20	\$7,803.18	\$47.00	\$7,938.30
41	PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED	STA	10.8	\$115.00	\$1,242.00	\$110.00	\$1,188.00	\$110.00	\$1,188.00
42	PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	Ea	22.0	\$105.00	\$2,310.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
43	GROOVES CUT - PAV'T MARKINGS	STA	168.9	\$41.00	\$6,924.90	\$82.50	\$13,934.25	\$39.00	\$6,587.10
44	GROOVES CUT - SYMB/LEGENDS	EA	22.0	\$105.00	\$2,310.00	\$192.50	\$4,235.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$50,250.00	\$50,250.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
46	PORTABLE DYN. MSG SIGN (PDMS)	CDA	60.0	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$93.50	\$5,610.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
47	SEED/FERT/MULCH TYPE 1 (URBAN)	AC	3.8	\$3,150.00	\$11,970.00	\$5,995.00	\$22,781.00	\$5,450.00	\$20,710.00
48	SEED/FERT/MULCH TYPE 4 (TMP URB)	AC	7.6	\$1,470.00	\$11,172.00	\$2,640.00	\$20,064.00	\$2,400.00	\$18,240.00
49	SEEDING WARRANTY, 12 MONTH	LS	1.0	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
50	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
51	FILTER SOCK, 9 IN. DIA.	LF	2,900.0	\$2.00	\$5,800.00	\$2.75	\$7,975.00	\$2.50	\$7,250.00
52	FILTER SOCK, REMOVAL	LF	2,900.0	\$0.30	\$870.00	\$0.55	\$1,595.00	\$0.50	\$1,450.00
53	RIP RAP, CLASS B	TON	840.0	\$73.50	\$61,740.00	\$77.00	\$64,680.00	\$95.00	\$79,800.00
54	SILT FENCE	LF	1,500.0	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.93	\$2,895.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00
55	MAINT. AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	1,500.0	\$0.30	\$450.00	\$0.06	\$90.00	\$0.05	\$75.00
56	INLET PROT DEVICE SED. FILTER	EA	57.0	\$130.00	\$7,410.00	\$220.00	\$12,540.00	\$200.00	\$11,400.00
57	INLET PROT - MAINT AND REMOVE	EA	57.0	\$10.50	\$598.50	\$49.50	\$2,821.50	\$45.00	\$2,565.00
58	CHAIN LINK FENCE, BLK VINYL, 42 IN.	LF	315.0	\$29.50	\$9,292.50	\$31.02	\$9,771.30	\$29.00	\$9,135.00
59	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	210.0	\$5.25	\$1,102.50	\$7.69	\$1,614.90	\$3.75	\$787.50
60	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	692.0	\$5.50	\$3,806.00	\$3.85	\$2,664.20	\$3.50	\$2,422.00
61	LG BLOCK GRAV RETAINING WALL	SF	1,722.0	\$41.50	\$71,463.00	\$49.50	\$85,239.00	\$45.00	\$77,490.00
62	REMOVAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	LS	1.0	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,025.00	\$6,025.00
63	CULVERT OUTLET REPAIR	LS	1.0	\$68,250.00	\$68,250.00	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00
64	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1.0	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
65	MONUMENT PRESERVE/REPLACE	LS	1.0	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
66	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1.0	\$8,685.00	\$8,685.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Total				\$3,033,579.85		\$3,061,747.74		\$3,393,310.69	